Shinsei Bank, Limited Showa Leasing Co., Ltd. APLUS FINANCIAL Co., Ltd. Shinsei Financial Co., Ltd.

Contributions to victims of the heavy rain that began on July 3, 2020

Tokyo (Thursday, July 9, 2020) --- Shinsei Bank, Limited wishes to express its condolences to those who lost their lives and deepest sympathies to all those affected by the heavy rain that began on July 3, 2020. We sincerely hope for a speedy recovery of the areas affected by the disaster.

Shinsei Bank, together with three Group companies (Showa Leasing Co., Ltd., APLUS FINANCIAL Co., Ltd., and Shinsei Financial Co., Ltd.), will collectively donate 5 million yen as the Shinsei Bank Group to Japan Red Cross Society to wishes to provide support to those affected and to aid in recovery efforts.

Additionally, fundraising collections will be set up to gather additional donations from the executives and employees of the Shinsei Bank Group.

Shinsei Bank is a leading diversified Japanese financial institution providing a full range of financial products and services to both institutional and individual customers. The Bank has a network of outlets throughout Japan and is committed in its pursuit of uncompromising levels of integrity and transparency in all of its activities in order to earn the trust of its customers, staff and shareholders. The Bank is committed to delivering long-term profit growth and increasing value for all its stakeholders. News and other information about Shinsei Bank is available at https://www.shinseibank.com/corporate/en/index.html

For further information, please contact:

Investor Relations & Corporate Communications Division

Shinsei Bank, Limited (www.shinseibank.com)

Shinsei PR@shinseibank.com